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USCB Graduating Student Survey 2012-2013 

1. Please provide your name and address (requires a response to verify survey has been 

completed).

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Name: 
 

100.0% 391

Address: 
 

100.0% 391

Address 2: 

 
11.8% 46

City/Town: 
 

100.0% 391

State/Province: 
 

100.0% 391

ZIP/Postal Code: 
 

100.0% 391

Phone number: 

 
98.0% 383

  answered question 391

  skipped question 0

2. Email:

 
Response 

Count

  390

  answered question 390

  skipped question 1
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3. Semester of Graduation:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Fall 2012 (December) 24.9% 97

Spring 2013 (May) 67.4% 262

Summer 2013 (August) 7.7% 30

  answered question 389

  skipped question 2

4. For the most part, were you a full or part-time student?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Full-time (12 hours or more) 90.3% 353

Part-time (less than 12 hours) 9.7% 38

  answered question 391

  skipped question 0

5. On what campus or location did you primarily attend classes?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

North (Historic Beaufort) 8.2% 32

South (Gateway to Hilton Head) 91.5% 355

MCRD Military Base (Parris Island) 0.3% 1

MCAS Military Base (Air Station)   0.0% 0

  answered question 388

  skipped question 3
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6. Major:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

AA/AS 2.3% 9

Biology 4.1% 16

Business 25.4% 99

Computational Science 0.3% 1

Education 5.4% 21

English 4.6% 18

History 2.8% 11

Hospitality 16.2% 63

Human Services 7.7% 30

Liberal Studies - General 1.8% 7

Liberal Studies - Security Studies   0.0% 0

Nursing 10.5% 41

Psychology 12.1% 47

Sociology 1.3% 5

Spanish 1.3% 5

Studio Art 4.1% 16

  answered question 389

  skipped question 2
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7. Did you come to USCB as a:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

first-year student 36.6% 140

transfer student 63.4% 243

  answered question 383

  skipped question 8
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8. Please rate the following questions on the following scale:

 
Strongly 

Disagree
Disagree Neutral Agree

Strongly 

Agree
N/A

Rating 

Count

My instructors were accessible to 

me outside of the classroom 

(office hours, e-mail)

1.5% (6) 0.3% (1) 3.8% (15)
35.3% 

(138)
58.6% 

(229)
0.5% (2) 391

The advisors were concerned about 

me as an individual.
2.3% (9) 3.6% (14)

10.2% 

(40)

33.0% 

(129)
50.6% 

(198)
0.3% (1) 391

My instructors were interested in 

my academic and personal 

development.

1.5% (6) 1.8% (7) 8.2% (32)
40.0% 

(156)
47.9% 

(187)
0.5% (2) 390

My advisor was helpful and 

provided accurate and useful 

information about requirements, 

pre-requisites, etc.

3.1% (12) 3.8% (15) 8.7% (34)
32.0% 

(125)
52.2% 

(204)
0.3% (1) 391

During my academic program I was 

provided sufficient guidance in 

making decisions regarding my 

major.

2.8% (11) 3.6% (14)
12.0% 

(47)

35.5% 

(139)
44.0% 

(172)
2.0% (8) 391

Throughout my program I was 

provided sufficient opportunities to 

meet with my advisor.

2.3% (9) 2.8% (11) 7.4% (29)
31.8% 

(124)
55.4% 

(216)
0.3% (1) 390

Overall, the academic advising 

services met my needs as a 

student.

3.9% (15) 3.4% (13) 8.5% (33)
31.6% 

(122)
52.6% 

(203)
0.0% (0) 386

  answered question 391

  skipped question 0
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9. During my educational career at USCB:

 
Strongly 

Disagree
Disagree Neutral Agree

Strongly 

Agree

Rating 

Count

My written communication skills 

were enhanced.
1.3% (5) 0.8% (3) 9.0% (35) 56.9% (222) 32.1% (125) 390

My oral communication skills were 

enhanced.
1.3% (5) 1.0% (4) 10.5% (41) 53.8% (210) 33.3% (130) 390

Issues and perspectives of the 

global marketplace were discussed 

or were a part of assignments.

1.8% (7) 4.1% (16) 17.5% (68) 48.3% (188) 28.3% (110) 389

Ethical issues were discussed or 

were a part of assignments.
1.8% (7) 1.6% (6) 7.8% (30) 54.3% (210) 34.6% (134) 387

My problem solving skills were 

enhanced.
1.3% (5) 1.0% (4) 5.6% (22) 56.2% (219) 35.9% (140) 390

My critical thinking skills were 

enhanced.
1.5% (6) 0.3% (1) 4.6% (18) 54.9% (214) 38.7% (151) 390

My research skills were enhanced. 1.5% (6) 0.8% (3) 6.7% (26) 49.6% (193) 41.4% (161) 389

My team building skills were 

enhanced.
1.5% (6) 1.8% (7) 11.1% (43) 51.0% (198) 34.5% (134) 388

My creative thinking skills were 

enhanced.
1.3% (5) 0.8% (3) 9.2% (36) 52.3% (204) 36.4% (142) 390

My technology skills were 

enhanced.
1.8% (7) 2.6% (10) 15.2% (59) 48.8% (190) 31.6% (123) 389

My problem analysis skills were 

enhanced.
1.3% (5) 1.3% (5) 7.0% (27) 55.9% (217) 34.5% (134) 388

Diversity issues and perspectives 

were discussed or were part of 

assignments.

1.8% (7) 2.6% (10) 10.3% (40) 52.3% (204) 33.1% (129) 390

My quantitative analysis skills were 

enhanced.
1.3% (5) 1.3% (5) 12.5% (48) 56.3% (216) 28.6% (110) 384

  answered question 390

  skipped question 1
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10. Please rate the program and/or services that you have used at USCB or indicate that 

you did not utilize them.

 
Very 

Poor
Poor Good

Very 

Good
Outstanding

Did Not 

Use

Rating 

Count

Career Services 1.8% (7)
2.8% 

(11)

14.4% 

(56)

21.1% 

(82)
11.1% (43)

48.7% 

(189)
388

Advising 1.5% (6)
6.9% 

(27)

23.4% 

(91)

29.8% 

(116)
38.0% (148) 0.3% (1) 389

Tutoring 1.3% (5)
3.3% 

(13)

12.3% 

(48)

18.0% 

(70)
14.9% (58)

50.1% 

(195)
389

Computer Labs 0.3% (1)
2.8% 

(11)

26.0% 

(101)
27.1% 

(105)
16.8% (65)

27.1% 

(105)
388

Military Base Services 0.5% (2) 2.3% (9)
7.3% 

(28)

4.9% 

(19)
6.0% (23)

79.0% 

(305)
386

Library 0.5% (2) 1.3% (5)
21.2% 

(82)

35.9% 

(139)
36.4% (141)

4.7% 

(18)
387

Bookstore 0.5% (2) 1.8% (7)
29.3% 

(113)
31.1% 

(120)
28.5% (110)

8.8% 

(34)
386

Financial Aid
3.6% 

(14)

10.0% 

(39)
30.5% 

(119)

25.1% 

(98)
21.3% (83)

9.5% 

(37)
390

Admissions 1.3% (5)
4.9% 

(19)
40.9% 

(159)

33.4% 

(130)
18.0% (70) 1.5% (6) 389

Registrar
2.6% 

(10)

6.7% 

(26)
35.1% 

(136)

30.2% 

(117)
22.4% (87)

3.1% 

(12)
388

Student Activities 0.3% (1) 1.8% (7)
21.2% 

(82)

21.5% 

(83)
14.0% (54)

41.2% 

(159)
386

Business Office
2.6% 

(10)

4.1% 

(16)
35.3% 

(137)

29.9% 

(116)
19.6% (76)

8.5% 

(33)
388

Recreational Activities/Intramurals 0.5% (2) 1.8% (7)
13.4% 

(52)

15.7% 

(61)
9.3% (36)

59.3% 

(230)
388

  answered question 390

  skipped question 1
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11. Please select all that apply to you

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Worked for pay more than 10 hours 

a week while a full-time student
69.6% 266

Worked for pay on campus 17.3% 66

Did community service or other 

volunteer work more than 5 hours a 

week

21.5% 82

Participated in student organizations 

more than 5 hours a week
20.9% 80

Held a position as a student leader 

or officer in a student organization
13.9% 53

Actively sought help from a faculty 

or staff advisor
55.5% 212

Was elected to membership in an 

honor society
17.8% 68

Hope to pursue a graduate or 

professional degree at some 

time

69.9% 267

Feel close ties and identification 

with USC Beaufort
56.8% 217

Feel close ties and identification 

with the University of South 

Carolina

35.6% 136

  answered question 382

  skipped question 9
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12. Did you complete an internship within your major while completing your degree at 

USCB?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

No, I did not complete an 

internship or work in degree-

realted employment.

55.4% 215

Yes, I completed an internship or 

worked in degree-related 

employment.

31.4% 122

Yes, I completed more than one 

internship or worked in degree-

related employment.

13.1% 51

  answered question 388

  skipped question 3

13. When you began working toward your degree, was it your intention to remain in South 

Carolina after graduation?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes, I plan to remain in South 

Carolina
51.0% 199

Yes, but now I plan to go elsewhere 10.5% 41

No, but now I plan to remain in 

South Carolina
5.1% 20

No, and I still plan to go elsewhere 33.3% 130

  answered question 390

  skipped question 1
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14. What was your approximate financial indebtedness as a result of your degree program 

(student or bank loans)?

 
Response 

Count

  362

  answered question 362

  skipped question 29

15. Please share with us the single accomplishment during your college years of which you 

are most proud.

 
Response 

Count

  358

  answered question 358

  skipped question 33

16. Please share with us one way in which your experience at USCB made a difference for 

you.

 
Response 

Count

  341

  answered question 341

  skipped question 50
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17. Please share one opportunity you found missing in your USCB experience.

 
Response 

Count

  308

  answered question 308

  skipped question 83

18. Would you like to join the USCB Alumni Association that is being formed? (If yes, we will 

use the name and address as completed at the top of this survey.)

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 62.6% 243

No 37.4% 145

  answered question 388

  skipped question 3

19. If you have any ideas for alumni events or activities you would be interested in 

participating in, please list them:

 
Response 

Count

  75

  answered question 75

  skipped question 316
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20. Employment status. Are you:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

not seeking employment 14.4% 56

seeking employment 33.8% 132

currently employed 51.8% 202

  answered question 390

  skipped question 1

21. Is your current position in your field of study?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 49.3% 99

No 50.7% 102

  answered question 201

  skipped question 190

22. Are you seeking other employment related to your field of study?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 63.0% 126

No 37.0% 74

  answered question 200

  skipped question 191
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23. About when did you actively start your job search for your post graduation job?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

0-6 months prior to degree 

completion
47.2% 91

more than 6 months prior to degree 

completion
30.6% 59

Other 22.3% 43

Other (please specify) 

 
40

  answered question 193

  skipped question 198
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24. Current Employment Information

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Job Title/Position: 
 

98.9% 176

Company/Employer: 

 
97.8% 174

Address: 

 
70.8% 126

Address 2: 

 
2.8% 5

City/Town: 

 
90.4% 161

State/Province: 

 
94.4% 168

ZIP/Postal Code: 

 
79.8% 142

Phone number: 

 
62.9% 112

  answered question 178

  skipped question 213
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25. Annual salary range:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

less than $25,000 62.6% 117

$25,000 - $34,999 19.3% 36

$35,000 - $44,999 7.5% 14

$45,000 - $54,999 5.9% 11

$55,000 or more 4.8% 9

  answered question 187

  skipped question 204

26. On occasion we survey the employers of our graduates to gain feedback about the 

quality of our educational programs. Please supply the name of your supervisor so that we 

may add it to our list of employers.

 
Response 

Count

  124

  answered question 124

  skipped question 267
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27. Which best describes the sources of your first contact with the employer whose job 

you accepted?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Worked for this employer in the 

past
26.1% 46

Referral or contact through current 

or former employee
23.3% 41

Referral or contact through a 

graduate at USCB
4.5% 8

Web site for job seekers 

(Monster/CareerBuilders)
7.4% 13

USCB's job posting website 2.3% 4

E-mail or posted information from 

your academic department
0.6% 1

Fellow member of club/student 

organization to which you belong
0.6% 1

Professor or other faculty/staff 

member in your department
6.8% 12

Referral or contact through friend 

or family member
11.4% 20

Career fair or job fair 1.1% 2

Print publication (newspaper, etc.) 2.8% 5

Employer's web site 10.2% 18

Other 23.3% 41

Other (please specify) 

 
38

  answered question 176

  skipped question 215
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28. Please indicate the status of your search:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Received offer(s) but have not yet 

made a decision.
6.7% 9

Received offer(s) but have 

declined or do not plan to accept.
2.2% 3

Received offer(s) and have 

accepted an offer.
0.7% 1

Have not received an offer. 90.3% 121

  answered question 134

  skipped question 257
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29. If you have accepted an offer, please provide employment contact information:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Job Title/Position: 
 

100.0% 2

Company/Employer: 
 

100.0% 2

Address: 
 

100.0% 2

Address 2: 

 
50.0% 1

City/Town: 
 

100.0% 2

State/Province: 

 
50.0% 1

ZIP/Postal Code: 
 

100.0% 2

Phone number: 
 

100.0% 2

  answered question 2

  skipped question 389

30. On occasion we survey the employers of our graduates to gain feedback about the 

quality of our educational programs. Please supply the name of your supervisor so that we 

may add it to our list of employers.

 
Response 

Count

  7

  answered question 7

  skipped question 384
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31. Which best describes the sources of your first contact with the employer whose job 

you accepted?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Worked for this employer in the 

past
21.7% 5

Referral or contact through current 

or former employee
13.0% 3

Referral or contact through a 

graduate at USCB
8.7% 2

Web site for job seekers 

(Monster/CareerBuilders)
34.8% 8

USCB's job posting website   0.0% 0

E-mail or posted information from 

your academic department
4.3% 1

Fellow member of club/student 

organization to which you belong
  0.0% 0

Professor or other faculty/staff 

member in your department
  0.0% 0

Referral or contact through friend 

or family member
17.4% 4

Career fair or job fair 4.3% 1

Print publication (newspaper, etc.) 4.3% 1

Employer's web site 13.0% 3

Other 21.7% 5

Other (please specify) 

 
6

  answered question 23

  skipped question 368
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32. Please explain why your are not seeking employment.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Continuing education 49.1% 27

Job search has been postponed 12.7% 7

Other reason 38.2% 21

  answered question 55

  skipped question 336

33. Please briefly explain if you have postponed seeking employment or selected "other 

reason."

 
Response 

Count

  34

  answered question 34

  skipped question 357

34. If you are continuing your education through graduate or professional school, please list 

the degree you will earn, university, city, and state.

 
Response 

Count

  27

  answered question 27

  skipped question 364
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35. From what sources did you seek advice about graduate/professional school? Mark all 

that apply.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Print information such as books or 

magazines
11.9% 5

Web sites/online information 59.5% 25

Parents/other adult relatives or 

family members
35.7% 15

Friends or brothers & sitsters 42.9% 18

People who work in the profession 

I'd like to pursue
47.6% 20

Faculty/staff at 

graduate/professional schools you 

considered

33.3% 14

Professors at USCB 50.0% 21

Academic advisors at USCB 42.9% 18

Career Services 14.3% 6

  answered question 42

  skipped question 349
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36. If you had to do it over again, is there anything related to planning for after college that 

you would do differently?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

No. For the most part, I did what 

I needed to do to achieve my 

goals.

58.1% 219

Yes. I wish I had done something 

differently.
41.9% 158

  answered question 377

  skipped question 14
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37. If yes, please check all that apply. I wish I had:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Learned more about 

graduate/professional school 

earlier.

44.6% 82

Gotten more experience related 

to my major or career goals.
56.0% 103

Learned more about career options 

and/or learned about career options 

earlier.

45.1% 83

Started my job search earlier. 34.8% 64

Used more of different job search 

resources.
17.4% 32

Asked professors and/or other 

advisors for advice (more often, 

earlier, or at all).

44.6% 82

Other 9.8% 18

Other (please specify) 

 
19

  answered question 184

  skipped question 207


