

1. Please provide your nam completed).	e and address (requires a response to verify s	urvey has	been
		Response Percent	Response Count
Name:		100.0%	391
Address:		100.0%	391
Address 2:		11.8%	46
City/Town:		100.0%	391
State/Province:		100.0%	391
ZIP/Postal Code:		100.0%	391
Phone number:		98.0%	383
	answere	d question	391
	skippe	d question	0

2. Email:	
	Response Count
	390
answered question	390
skipped question	1

3. Semester of Graduation:		
	Response Percent	Response Count
Fall 2012 (December)	24.9%	97
Spring 2013 (May)	67.4%	262
Summer 2013 (August)	7.7%	30
	answered question	389
	skipped question	2

#### 4. For the most part, were you a full or part-time student? Response Response Percent Count Full-time (12 hours or more) 90.3% 353 Part-time (less than 12 hours) 9.7% 38 answered question 391 skipped question 0

### 5. On what campus or location did you primarily attend classes?

	Response Percent	Response Count
North (Historic Beaufort)	8.2%	32
South (Gateway to Hilton Head)	91.5%	355
MCRD Military Base (Parris Island)	0.3%	1
MCAS Military Base (Air Station)	0.0%	0
	answered question	388
	skipped question	3

6. Major:		
	Response Percent	Response Count
AA/AS	2.3%	9
Biology	4.1%	16
Business	25.4%	99
Computational Science	0.3%	1
Education	5.4%	21
English	4.6%	18
History	2.8%	11
Hospitality	16.2%	63
Human Services	7.7%	30
Liberal Studies - General	1.8%	7
Liberal Studies - Security Studies	0.0%	0
Nursing	10.5%	41
Psychology	12.1%	47
Sociology	1.3%	5
Spanish	1.3%	5
Studio Art	4.1%	16
	answered question	389
	skipped question	2

7. Did you come to USCB as a:	
Response Percent	Response Count
first-year student 36.6%	140
transfer student 63.4%	243
answered question	383
skipped question	8

### 8. Please rate the following questions on the following scale:

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly Agree	N/A	Rating Count
My instructors were accessible to me outside of the classroom (office hours, e-mail)	1.5% (6)	0.3% (1)	3.8% (15)	35.3% (138)	58.6% (229)	0.5% (2)	391
The advisors were concerned about me as an individual.	2.3% (9)	3.6% (14)	10.2% (40)	33.0% (129)	50.6% (198)	0.3% (1)	391
My instructors were interested in my academic and personal development.	1.5% (6)	1.8% (7)	8.2% (32)	40.0% (156)	47.9% (187)	0.5% (2)	390
My advisor was helpful and provided accurate and useful information about requirements, pre-requisites, etc.	3.1% (12)	3.8% (15)	8.7% (34)	32.0% (125)	52.2% (204)	0.3% (1)	391
During my academic program I was provided sufficient guidance in making decisions regarding my major.	2.8% (11)	3.6% (14)	12.0% (47)	35.5% (139)	44.0% (172)	2.0% (8)	391
Throughout my program I was provided sufficient opportunities to meet with my advisor.	2.3% (9)	2.8% (11)	7.4% (29)	31.8% (124)	55.4% (216)	0.3% (1)	390
Overall, the academic advising services met my needs as a student.	3.9% (15)	3.4% (13)	8.5% (33)	31.6% (122)	52.6% (203)	0.0% (0)	386
					answere	d question	391
					skippe	d question	0

### 9. During my educational career at USCB:

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly Agree	Rating Count
My written communication skills were enhanced.	1.3% (5)	0.8% (3)	9.0% (35)	56.9% (222)	32.1% (125)	390
My oral communication skills were enhanced.	1.3% (5)	1.0% (4)	10.5% (41)	53.8% (210)	33.3% (130)	390
Issues and perspectives of the global marketplace were discussed or were a part of assignments.	1.8% (7)	4.1% (16)	17.5% (68)	48.3% (188)	28.3% (110)	389
Ethical issues were discussed or were a part of assignments.	1.8% (7)	1.6% (6)	7.8% (30)	54.3% (210)	34.6% (134)	387
My problem solving skills were enhanced.	1.3% (5)	1.0% (4)	5.6% (22)	56.2% (219)	35.9% (140)	390
My critical thinking skills were enhanced.	1.5% (6)	0.3% (1)	4.6% (18)	54.9% (214)	38.7% (151)	390
My research skills were enhanced.	1.5% (6)	0.8% (3)	6.7% (26)	49.6% (193)	41.4% (161)	389
My team building skills were enhanced.	1.5% (6)	1.8% (7)	11.1% (43)	51.0% (198)	34.5% (134)	388
My creative thinking skills were enhanced.	1.3% (5)	0.8% (3)	9.2% (36)	52.3% (204)	36.4% (142)	390
My technology skills were enhanced.	1.8% (7)	2.6% (10)	15.2% (59)	48.8% (190)	31.6% (123)	389
My problem analysis skills were enhanced.	1.3% (5)	1.3% (5)	7.0% (27)	55.9% (217)	34.5% (134)	388
Diversity issues and perspectives were discussed or were part of assignments.	1.8% (7)	2.6% (10)	10.3% (40)	52.3% (204)	33.1% (129)	390
My quantitative analysis skills were enhanced.	1.3% (5)	1.3% (5)	12.5% (48)	56.3% (216)	28.6% (110)	384
				answe	ered question	390
				skip	ped question	1

10. Please rate the program and/or services that you have used at USCB or indicate that you did not utilize them.

	Very Poor	Poor	Good	Very Good	Outstanding	Did Not Use	Rating Count
Career Services	1.8% (7)	2.8% (11)	14.4% (56)	21.1% (82)	11.1% (43)	48.7% (189)	388
Advising	1.5% (6)	6.9% (27)	23.4% (91)	29.8% (116)	38.0% (148)	0.3% (1)	389
Tutoring	1.3% (5)	3.3% (13)	12.3% (48)	18.0% (70)	14.9% (58)	50.1% (195)	389
Computer Labs	0.3% (1)	2.8% (11)	26.0% (101)	27.1% (105)	16.8% (65)	27.1% (105)	388
Military Base Services	0.5% (2)	2.3% (9)	7.3% (28)	4.9% (19)	6.0% (23)	79.0% (305)	386
Library	0.5% (2)	1.3% (5)	21.2% (82)	35.9% (139)	36.4% (141)	4.7% (18)	387
Bookstore	0.5% (2)	1.8% (7)	29.3% (113)	31.1% (120)	28.5% (110)	8.8% (34)	386
Financial Aid	3.6% (14)	10.0% (39)	30.5% (119)	25.1% (98)	21.3% (83)	9.5% (37)	390
Admissions	1.3% (5)	4.9% (19)	40.9% (159)	33.4% (130)	18.0% (70)	1.5% (6)	389
Registrar	2.6% (10)	6.7% (26)	35.1% (136)	30.2% (117)	22.4% (87)	3.1% (12)	388
Student Activities	0.3% (1)	1.8% (7)	21.2% (82)	21.5% (83)	14.0% (54)	41.2% (159)	386
Business Office	2.6% (10)	4.1% (16)	35.3% (137)	29.9% (116)	19.6% (76)	8.5% (33)	388
Recreational Activities/Intramurals	0.5% (2)	1.8% (7)	13.4% (52)	15.7% (61)	9.3% (36)	59.3% (230)	388
					answered	d question	390
					skipped	I question	1

11. Please select all that ap	ply to you	
	Response Percent	Response Count
Worked for pay more than 10 hours a week while a full-time student	69.6%	266
Worked for pay on campus	17.3%	66
Did community service or other volunteer work more than 5 hours a week	21.5%	82
Participated in student organizations more than 5 hours a week	20.9%	80
Held a position as a student leader or officer in a student organization	13.9%	53
Actively sought help from a faculty or staff advisor	55.5%	212
Was elected to membership in an honor society	17.8%	68
Hope to pursue a graduate or professional degree at some time	69.9%	267
Feel close ties and identification with USC Beaufort	56.8%	217
Feel close ties and identification with the University of South Carolina	35.6%	136
	answered question	382
	skipped question	9

## 12. Did you complete an internship within your major while completing your degree at USCB?

	Response Percent	Response Count
No, I did not complete an internship or work in degree- realted employment.	55.4%	215
Yes, I completed an internship or worked in degree-related employment.	31.4%	122
Yes, I completed more than one internship or worked in degree-related employment.	13.1%	5
	answered question	388
	skipped question	:

## 13. When you began working toward your degree, was it your intention to remain in South Carolina after graduation?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes, I plan to remain in South Carolina	51.0%	199
Yes, but now I plan to go elsewhere	10.5%	41
No, but now I plan to remain in South Carolina	5.1%	20
No, and I still plan to go elsewhere	33.3%	130
	answered question	390
	skipped question	1

14. What was your approximate financial indebtedness as a result of your degree program (student or bank loans)?

	Response Count
	362
answered question	362
skipped question	29

15. Please share with us the single accomplishment during your college years of which you are most proud.

	Response Count
	358
answered question	358
skipped question	33

16. Please share with us one way in which your experience at USCB made a differe you.	ence for
	Response Count
	341
answered question	341
skipped question	50

#### 17. Please share one opportunity you found missing in your USCB experience.

Response Count		
308		
n 308	answered question	
n 83	skipped question	

18. Would you like to join the USCB Alumni Association that is being formed? (If yes, we w use the name and address as completed at the top of this survey.)		
Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes 62.6%	243	
No 37.4%	145	
answered question	388	
skipped question	3	

19. If you have any ideas for alumni events or activities you would be interested in participating in, please list them:

	Response Count
	75
answered question	75
skipped question	316

20. Employment status. Are	you:	
	Response Percent	Response Count
not seeking employment	14.4%	56
seeking employment	33.8%	132
currently employed	51.8%	202
	answered question	390
	skipped question	1

21. Is your current position	in your field of study?	
	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	49.3%	99
No	50.7%	102
	answered question	201
	skipped question	190

22. Are you seeking other employment related to your field of study?		
	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	63.0%	126
No	37.0%	74
	answered question	200
	skipped question	191

### 23. About when did you actively start your job search for your post graduation job?

Response Count	Response Percent	
91	47.2%	0-6 months prior to degree completion
59	30.6%	more than 6 months prior to degree completion
43	22.3%	Other
40	Other (please specify)	
193	answered question	
198	skipped question	

24. Current Employment Information			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Job Title/Position:		98.9%	176
Company/Employer:		97.8%	174
Address:		70.8%	126
Address 2:		2.8%	5
City/Town:		90.4%	161
State/Province:		94.4%	168
ZIP/Postal Code:		79.8%	142
Phone number:		62.9%	112
	answer	ed question	178
	skipp	ed question	213

25. Annual salary range:		
	Respon Percer	-
less than \$25,000	62.6	6% 117
\$25,000 - \$34,999	19.3	3% 36
\$35,000 - \$44,999	7.5	5% 14
\$45,000 - \$54,999	5.9	9% 11
\$55,000 or more	4.8	3% 9
	answered questi	on 187
	skipped questi	on 204

26. On occasion we survey the employers of our graduates to gain feedback about the quality of our educational programs. Please supply the name of your supervisor so that we may add it to our list of employers.

	Response Count
	124
answered question	124
skipped question	267

# 27. Which best describes the sources of your first contact with the employer whose job you accepted?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Worked for this employer in the past	26.1%	46
Referral or contact through current or former employee	23.3%	41
Referral or contact through a graduate at USCB	4.5%	8
Web site for job seekers (Monster/CareerBuilders)	7.4%	13
USCB's job posting website	2.3%	4
E-mail or posted information from your academic department	0.6%	1
Fellow member of club/student organization to which you belong	0.6%	1
Professor or other faculty/staff member in your department	6.8%	12
Referral or contact through friend or family member	11.4%	20
Career fair or job fair	1.1%	2
Print publication (newspaper, etc.)	2.8%	5
Employer's web site	10.2%	18
Other	23.3%	41
	Other (please specify)	38
	answered question	176
	skipped question	215

28. Please indicate the status of your search:		
	Response Percent	Response Count
Received offer(s) but have not yet made a decision.	6.7%	9
Received offer(s) but have declined or do not plan to accept.	2.2%	3
Received offer(s) and have accepted an offer.	0.7%	1
Have not received an offer.	90.3%	121
	answered question	134
	skipped question	257

#### 29. If you have accepted an offer, please provide employment contact information:

		Response Percent	Response Count
Job Title/Position:		100.0%	2
Company/Employer:		100.0%	2
Address:		100.0%	2
Address 2:		50.0%	1
City/Town:		100.0%	2
State/Province:		50.0%	1
ZIP/Postal Code:		100.0%	2
Phone number:		100.0%	2
	answere	ed question	2
	skippe	ed question	389

30. On occasion we survey the employers of our graduates to gain feedback about the quality of our educational programs. Please supply the name of your supervisor so that we may add it to our list of employers.

	Response Count
	7
answered question	7
skipped question	384

# 31. Which best describes the sources of your first contact with the employer whose job you accepted?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Worked for this employer in the past	21.7%	
Referral or contact through current or former employee	13.0%	
Referral or contact through a graduate at USCB	8.7%	
Web site for job seekers (Monster/CareerBuilders)	34.8%	
USCB's job posting website	0.0%	
E-mail or posted information from your academic department	4.3%	
Fellow member of club/student organization to which you belong	0.0%	
Professor or other faculty/staff member in your department	0.0%	
Referral or contact through friend or family member	17.4%	
Career fair or job fair	4.3%	
Print publication (newspaper, etc.)	4.3%	
Employer's web site	13.0%	
Other	21.7%	
	Other (please specify)	
	answered question	2
	skipped question	36

#### 32. Please explain why your are not seeking employment.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Continuing education	49.1%	27
Job search has been postponed	12.7%	7
Other reason	38.2%	21
	answered question	55
	skipped question	336

33. Please briefly explain if you have postponed seeking employment or selected "other reason."	
	Response Count
	34
answered question	34
skipped question	357

34. If you are continuing your education through graduate or professional school, please list the degree you will earn, university, city, and state.

	Response Count
	27
answered question	27
skipped question	364

35. From what sources did you seek advice about graduate/professional school? Mark all that apply.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Print information such as books or magazines	11.9%	5
Web sites/online information	59.5%	25
Parents/other adult relatives or family members	35.7%	15
Friends or brothers & sitsters	42.9%	18
People who work in the profession I'd like to pursue	47.6%	20
Faculty/staff at graduate/professional schools you considered	33.3%	14
Professors at USCB	50.0%	21
Academic advisors at USCB	42.9%	18
Career Services	14.3%	6
	answered question	42
	skipped question	349

36. If you had to do it over again, is there anything related to planning for after college that you would do differently?

	Response Percent	Response Count
No. For the most part, I did what I needed to do to achieve my goals.	58.1%	219
Yes. I wish I had done something differently.	41.9%	158
	answered question	377
	skipped question	14

37. If yes, please check all t	hat apply. I wish I had:	
	Response Percent	Response Count
Learned more about graduate/professional school earlier.	44.6%	82
Gotten more experience related to my major or career goals.	56.0%	103
Learned more about career options and/or learned about career options earlier.	45.1%	83
Started my job search earlier.	34.8%	64
Used more of different job search resources.	17.4%	32
Asked professors and/or other advisors for advice (more often, earlier, or at all).	44.6%	82
Other	9.8%	18
	Other (please specify)	19
	answered question	184
	skipped question	207